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 	 Name	 Phone Number	 Fax Number	 Email

Headquarters	 John Foster	 202-566-2870	 202-566-0292	 foster.john@epa.gov 
National Recruitment 	  
Coordinator

Region 1 (CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT)	  
MC: SPE	 Jean Holbrook	 617-918-1816	 617-918-0809	 holbrook.jean@epa.gov 
1 Congress Street, Suite 1100	  
Boston, MA 02114-2023	

Region 2 (NJ, NY, PR, VI)	  
290 Broadway	 Judy-Ann Mitchell	 212-637-3721	 212-637-3771	 mitchell.judy-ann@epa.gov 
New York, NY 10007-1866

Region 3 (DE, DC, MD, PA, VA, WV)	  
MC: 3EA40	 Marie Holman	 215-814-5463	 215-814-2783	 holman.marie@epa.gov 
1650 Arch Street	  
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2029	

Region 4 (AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC, TN)	  
61 Forsyth Street, S.W.	 Reginald Barrino	 404-562-9635	 404-562-9663	 barrino.reginald@epa.gov 
Atlanta, GA 30303

Region 5 (IL, IN, MI, MN, OH, WI)	  
MC: E-19J	 Mark Messersmith	 312-353-2154	 312-353-5374	 messersmith.mark@epa.gov 
77 West Jackson Boulevard	  
Chicago, IL 60604-3507

Region 6 (AR, LA, NM, OK, TX)	  
MC: 6EN-X	 Craig Weeks	 214-665-7505	 214-665-7446	 weeks.craig@epa.gov 
1445 Ross Avenue	  
Dallas, TX 75202-2733

Region 7 (IA, KS, MO, NE)	  
MC: ARTD-SWPP	 Ruben McCullers	 913-551-7455	 913-551-7521	 mccullers.ruben@epa.gov 
901 N.  5th Street	  
Kansas City, KS 66101

Region 8 (CO, MT, ND, SD, UT, WY) 
MC: 8P-R	 Mary Byrne	 303-312-6491	 303-312-6741	 byrne.mary@epa.gov 
999 18th Street, Suite 300	  
Denver, CO 80202-2466

Region 9 (AZ, CA, HI, NV, AS, GU) 
MC: CED-1	 Tom Kelly	 415-972-3856	 415-947-8026	 kelly.thomasp@epa.gov  
75 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105

Region 10 (AK, ID, OR, WA) 
1200 Sixth Street	 Bill Glasser 	 206-553-7215	 206-553-7176	 glasser.william@epa.gov 
Seattle, WA 98101




